

CNR No. DLNW01-001361-2026

TP (Civil) No. 4/26

Ravinder Kumar Sharma Vs. Ashiana Ispat Ltd.

27.02.2026

Present: Ms. Afnan, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

This is a transfer petition. Memo of parties not filed.

Memo of parties be filed within two working days.

Put up for consideration on **17.03.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)

Rohini Courts, Delhi

At 02:00 PM,

At this stage, Ms. Afnan, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner appeared and filed an application u/s 151 CPC for modification of next date of hearing from 17.03.2026 to 18.03.2026.

Heard. Allowed.

Accordingly, notice of the petition be issued to the respondent on filing of PF/RC, Speed Post, Whatsapp, Email for **18.03.2026**.

Earlier date fixed i.e. 17.03.2026 stands cancelled.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)

Rohini Courts, Delhi