

CNR No. DLNW01-001361-2026
TP(C) 04-26
Ravinder Kumar Sharma v. Ashiana Ispat Ltd.

18.03.2026

Present: Ms. Afnan Ali Jan, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

The process issued to the respondent at Pitampura address received back unserved with the report that the address has been left by the respondent. Process issued at Alwar address not received back. It be awaited.

It is stated that the parties have a connected case before the court of Sh. D.K. Jangala, Ld. DJ, Commercial Court-01, NW, wherein the matter is coming up on 28.05.2026. It is requested that the respondent may be got served outside the court of Sh. D.K. Jangala, Ld. DJ, Commercial Court-01, NW. Process be given dasti.

Fresh notice of the petition be issued to the respondent on filing of PF/RC, Speed Post, Whatsapp, Email for **30.05.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb